

14-618 Broadway Street • P.O. Box 297 Cabazon, California 92230

> 2025-02 Resolution No. <del>2024-01</del>- EN

## Removal & Revision of Authorized Signers

February 18, 2025

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors has concluded that the following individual(s) be removed from all Cabazon Water District (the "District") bank accounts.

· Sarah wargo

•

•

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors has concluded that the following individual(s) be added to all Cabazon Water District (the "District") bank accounts.

- Guillermo Perez
- •

•

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors has concluded that the following specific Chase Bank accounts are to be updated.

General \*\* \*\*\* 2623
Payroll \*\* \*\*\* 2631
Trust \*\* \*\*\* 8975

Terry Tincher - Board Chair

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors ATTEST:

Evelyn Aguilar Board Secretary

Cabazon Water District